

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Manlapit:

This is to notify that the:

Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking of A. Ibañez St., Brgy. San Vicente, Angono, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php9,525,600.32

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. By: JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MS. LAURA L. MARRON L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Ms. Marron:

This is to notify that the: **Asphalt Overlaying With Concrete Reblocking of Seminary Road, Brgy. Dela Paz, Antipolo, City** is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php2,864,412.59**

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Manlapit:

This is to notify that the:

Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking of M. Golla St., Brgy. Mabini, Baras, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php6,414,297.12

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. By: JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Manlapit:

This is to notify that the:

Asphalt Overlaying With Concrete Reblocking of Road at Sitio Mambog, Brgy. San Jose, Baras, Rizal

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php3,808,853.60**

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. By: JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MS. LAURA L. MARRON L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Ms. Marron:

This is to notify that the: Concreting With Side Protection and Drainage System of Teodora St., Sitio Gupiing, Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php7,422,096.22

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING
By: LAURA L. MARRON
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MS. LAURA L. MARRON L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Ms. Marron:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Libid, Brgy. Lunsad and Brgy. Libis, Binangonan, Rizal

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php6,405,191.30**

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING
By: LAURA L. MARRON
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Manlapit:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Roadway Lightings and Construction of Area Lightings at Brgy. Darangan/Brgy. Macamot, Brgy. Tatala and Brgy. Palangoy, Binangonan, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php8,681,009.65

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. By: JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT Date: _____



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Manlapit:

This is to notify that the:

Const. of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. San Carlos and Brgy. Pag-Asa, Binangonan, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php7,024,706.73**

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. By: JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Manlapit:

This is to notify that the: Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Kalinawan, Brgy. Kinaboogan and Brgy. Kinagatan (phase 2), Binangonan, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php7,519,600.93

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. By: JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT Date: _____



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO ANROL CONSTRUCTION Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:

This is to notify that the: Construction of 17x30m Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Sitio New Town Garden, Bagong Bayan, Brgy. Darangan, Binangonan, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php6,643,438.49

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By: CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO ANROL CONSTRUCTION Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:

This is to notify that the: Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Balibago, Brgy. Nagsulo, Brgy. Navotas and Brgy. Tuna, Cardona, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php13,754,209.62

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By: CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Manlapit:

This is to notify that the:

Concreting of Road With Slope Protection (Portion) at Malalim Road, Sitio Malalim, Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php4,439,783.88

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. By: JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT Date: _____



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG GKB BUILDERS Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bilog:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Bagumbayan, Pililla, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php2,723,104.13

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MS. LAURA L. MARRON L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Ms. Marron:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Roadway Lightings at Sonnet Subdivision, Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php4,049,793.57

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

ENGR. CARLOS S. GERONIMO CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORP. Rodriguez, Rizal

Dear Engr. Geronimo:

This is to notify that the: **Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Southville 8B, National High School, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal** is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to **Php1,633,699.06**

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORP. By: CARLOS S. GERONIMO Date: _____



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. NICKERSON H. SAGUN NICKERSON CONSTRUCTION Rodriguez, Rizal

Dear Mr. Sagun:

This is to notify that the: Construction of Stage at Macaingalan National High School, Sitio Macaingalan Brgy. Puray, Montalban, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php1,613,875.66

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Manlapit:

This is to notify that the:

Asphalt Overlaying with Concrete Reblocking of M.H. Del Pilar St., San Mateo, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php8,170,057.64

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. By: JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. Pasig City

Dear Mr. Manlapit:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Side Protection (portion) at Lanatin River, Brgy. Sto. Niño, Tanay, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php25,178,008.54

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L. EUSEBIO ACE DEVELOPMENT CORP. By: JUAN PAOLO MIGUEL E. MANLAPIT Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MR. CLARENCE C. CACHO ANROL CONSTRUCTION Sampaloc Manila

Dear Mr. Cacho:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Slope Protection (Portion) of Teresa River, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php6,005,401.11

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

ANROL CONSTRUCTION
By: CLARENCE C. CACHO
Date:



OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

30 August, 2023

MS. LAURA L. MARRON L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Ms. Marron:

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Roadway Lightings at Sitio Taghangin, Brgy. San Juan, Brgy. San Jose and Brgy. Maybancal, Morong, Rizal is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Php18,770,719.74

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

ORIGINAL SIGNED NINA RICCI A. YNARES Governor

Conforme:

L.L. MARRON CONSTRUCTION & TRADING
By: LAURA L. MARRON
Date: